
# Name Organization contact

1 Nigel Cassimire Caribbean Telecommunication Union - CTU nigel.cassimire@ctu.int; 

2 Fulgence St. Prix CARICOM Regional Organisation for Standards and Quality - CROSQ fulgence.stprix@crosq.org; 

3 Alvin Augustin Eastern Caribbean Telecommunication Authority - ECTEL aaugustin@ectel.int;

4 Dexter Binniss Telecommunication Authority of Trinidad and Tobago - TATT dbinniss@tatt.org.tt; 

5 Isaf Ali Telecommunication Authority of Trinidad and Tobago - TATT ratwaroo@tatt.org.tt; 

6 H. Sawh Telecommunication Authority of Trinidad and Tobago - TATT hsawh@tatt.org.tt; 

7 Nadina Ramachala Trinidad and Tobago Bureau of Standards - TTBS nadita.ramachala@ttbs.org.tt; 

8 Kim Mallalieu Trinidad and Tobago, University of West Indies Kim.Mallalieu@sta.uwi.edu

9 Daniel Louis Jean Haiti, Conatel louisjeandaniel@gmail.com;

10 Harris Louisray Jamaica, University of West Indies louisray.harris@uwimona.edu.jm; 

11 Clinton Rahming Bahamas, Utilities Regulation and Competition Authority CLINTONRAHMING@HOTMAIL.COM; 

12 Waldon Russel Bahamas, Utilities Regulation and Competition Authority wrussell@urcabahamas.bs

13 Persad Jeevan Trinidad and Tobago, University of West Indies  Jeevan Persad Jeevan.Persad@sta.uwi.edu

14 Cathy Ann Radix Trinidad and Tobago, University of West Indies CathyAnn.Radix@sta.uwi.edu

15 G. George Saint Lucia - NTRC - Commissioner ggeorge@digisolv.com

16 Raquel Zeegelaar Suriname - Telecommunication Authority of Suriname r.zeegelaar@tas.sr

17 Kwan Wilson Jamaica, Spectrum Management Authority kwilson@sma.gov.jm; 

18 Gordon Swaby Jamaica, Office of Utilities Regulation gswaby@our.org.jm

20 M. Ramsar Telecommunication Services of Trinidad and Tobago MBRamsar@tstt.co.tt; 

21 Mellisa Layne Guyana ellisa_layne@yahoo.com; 

22 Pierre Asa National Institute of Higher Education- Trinidad and Tobago asa.pierre@niherst.gov.tt; 

23 David Baynes Trinidad and Tobago, University of Southern Caribbean  baynes@usc.edu.tt; 

24 Sean Rocke Trinidad and Tobago, University of West Indies Sean.Rocke@sta.uwi.edu

25 Cleveland Thomas ITU cleveland.thomas@itu.int

26 Vladimir Daigele ITU vladimir.daigele@itu.int

27 Denis Andreev ITU denis.andreev@itu.int

28 Andrew Kwan ITU expert akwan70@gmail.com; 

29 Michele Marius ICT- pulse mmarius@ict-pulse.com; 

30 Perticles Teles CPqD pteles@cpqd.com.br; 

31 Rubens Maeda CPqD rmaeda@cpqd.com.br; 

32 N. Grinader Approve-it ngrinager@approve-it.net;

33 Keith Mainwaring UNIS keith.mainwaring@ukrainesystems.com; 
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